SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium

Name

SS Class Average
Mike Ward
Jayson Guzman
Tim Mehlhorn
Dennis Christianson

AS
Chris Carris
Diana Carris
John Kendrick
Jeffrey Guzman

BS
Tom Richards
Jay Guerrero
Roel Bonilla
Nikola Saban
Mark Shirvastava

CS

Scott Tamashiro

Class Average

Class Average

Class Average

Alan Simmons

DS  Class Average
Ray Smith

ES  Class Average
Bill Taylor
Jeff Kayo

Nathan McCord

FS

Jennifer Kawata

Class Average

Charles Lindemann

(GS Class Average
Kenlie Ward
Garrett Hammen
Neil Sweeney
Alex Kendrick

HS

Sara Cox

Class Average

Lina Kim

ASP Class Average
Randall Kawell
Mike Bux
Kimo Jarrett

Make

136.590

Porsche
Penor
Lexus
Porsche

136.188

Honda
Honda
Honda
Honda

139.582

Mazda
Nissan
Mazda
Nissan
Mercedes

140.128

Mazda
Mazda

140.324

BMW

139.346

Mazda
Mazda
Mazda

137.241

Chevy
Chevy

139.339

Mini
Mini
Honda
Mini

140.285

Mazda
Mazda

©39.315

Chevy
Porsche
BMW

Model

GT3
X10SHN
ISF
Boxster

S2000CR
S2000CR
S2000
S2000

RX-8
3702
RX-8
350z
SLK 280

MX-5
Miata

135i

Miata
Miata
Miata

Camaro
Camaro

Cooper S
Cooper
Civic Si
Cooper S

Corvette
996
M3

2/21/2010

Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C

35.308
34.891
38.399
40.924

35.483
34.480
43.755
39.051

37.653
38.156
44.108

DNF
48.490

39.158
43.239

43.369

37.695
40.150
46.146

38.846
38.100

40.306
43.701
46.280
43.673

39.289
43.806

38.209
39.904
45.932

34.021
34.700
41.303
39.850

33.824
35.672
38.536
38.918

39.984
37.155
42.612
40.943
44.523

39.107
42.000

41.022

37.049
44.555
43.847

37.797
40.571

39.652
39.392

4 38.957

42.424

38.718
43.539

DNF
40.041
44.873

34.142
34.760
1 39.262
42.197

DNF

1 34.690
38.103
38.695

36.805
37.821
43.190
1 DNF
1 42.946

38.771
41.484

40.324

36.784
40.910
43.276

36.864
1 37.619

38.343
39.084
38.749
42.632

38.021
42.789

36.717
DNF
1 41.623

34.001
36.518 1
37.810
40.243

33.816
37.923 2
37.897
38.558

36.223
37.298
40.878
DNF
42709 1

38.843
41.675

40.856

36.902
39.777
41.478

38.569 1
42.305 2

38.249
38.322

DNF
42.037

37.780
DNF

36.419
42204 1
44172 1

Best

34.001
34.700
37.810
39.850

33.816
34.480
37.897
38.558

36.223
37.155
40.878
40.943
42.709

38.771
41.484

40.324

36.784
39.777
41.478

36.864
37.619

38.249
38.322
38.749
42.037

37.780
42.789

36.419
39.904
41.623

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
7 29.105
15 29.703
54 32.365
76 34.112
PAX Multiplier :
6 28.507
11 29.067
55 31.947
61 32.504
PAX Multiplier :
31 30.246
41 31.024
83 34.133
84 34.187
94 35.662
PAX Multiplier :
66 32.451
87 34.722
PAX Multiplier :
80 33.025
PAX Multiplier :
36 30.273
75 32.736
86 34.136
PAX Multiplier :
38 30.708
50 31.337
PAX Multiplier :
57 31.402
58 31.462
65 31.813
90 34.512
PAX Multiplier :
53 30.300
95 34.317
PAX Multiplier :
33 31.539
77 34.557
88 36.046

.856

6
11
57
80

.843

54
61

.835

19
34
81
84
94

.837

60
89

.819

68

.823

20
63
82

.833

30
43

.821

46
47
52
86

.802

21
85

.866

48
87
95



SCCA Hawaii Solo Results
Aloha Stadium

Name Make

BSP Class Average : 35.238

Curtis Lee Datsun
Garrett Chew Datsun
Jennifer Parker Datsun
Robert Igarashi Sonic
Ronald LaVecchio Mitsubishi
James Ky Honda
Elayne Man Honda

CSP Class Average :34.481

Jason Tokunaga Toyota
Gregg Serikaku Mazda
Stephen Nakamura Mazda
Leila Johnson Toyota

DSP Class Average :38.130

Mark Pacpaco Acura
Aaron Strom Lexus
Gary Kitagawa Honda
Dirk Minami Lexus
Gregory Nieto Nissan
Reid Kubota Toyota
Rachel Nieto Honda

ESP Class Average :39.005

Jon Matsushige Chevy
Corey Brooks Ford

Dave Bautista Chevy
Davin Kubo Chevy

FSP Class Average :38.515

Jarod Culler BMW
Troy Morioka Honda
Taro Nobusawa Toyota
CP Class Average : 39.528
Scott Holzbauer Ford
EP  Class Average : 43.989
Darren Wong Nissan
FP Class Average : 41.495
Justin Kam Nissan
Jon Correa Nissan
DM  Class Average : 36.464
Elliot Loo Toyota
Lincoln Loo Honda
David Arashiro Honda
Jack Evans VW
Erin Matsushige Mazda

Model

2407
2407
2407
STi
Evo
S2000
S2000

MR2
Miata
Miata
MR2

Integra
IS
Accord
IS300
Sentra
Matrix
Civic SI

Camaro
Mustang
Camaro
Camaro

318is
Accord
Corolla

Mustang

240SX

3502
300ZX

MR Crap
Hatchcrap
Turbo EF9
Karmann C
Miata

Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C

36.075
43.059
35.622
39.328
36.617
37.864
41.031

34.180
36.889
35.930
39.929

36.150
37.975
39.298
38.915

DNF
41.471
44.162

47.219
39.802
41.227

DNF

37.810
42.024
43.358

40.330

46.079

DNF
42.680

37.446
36.668
38.381
37.139
40.895

35.513
34.835
35.122
38.967
36.400
37.634
39.854

33.889
34.587
41.606
35.822

35.107
37.621
38.374
38.987
38.739
38.825
43.631

35.401
38.915
40.777
43.925

37.821
38.096
42.707

42.239

45.934

42.218
43.418

37.633
36.044
39.408
37.015
38.957

2/21/2010

1 34.092
34.410
34.958

2 34.707
35.102
36.835
38.820

33.362
34.744
3 35.346
35.506

35.234
1 37.743
37.823
38.223
40.695
44.780
42.873

35.720
38.871
40.920
1 41.819

37.425
39.301
1 42.608

1 39.735

47.135

40.897
42.557

1 36.558
36.298
1 36.801
37.349
38.158

33.503
34.089
34.326
44.379
37.238
36.296
38.642

33.112
34.483
35.158
35.172

35.301
37.123
37.389
37.604
42.329
45.044
42.126

55.017
38.831
39.968
41.988

37.593
37.504
40.617

39.528

43.989

40.434
44.053

34.831
37.489
37.257

DNF
37.629

Best

33.503
34.089
34.326
34.707
35.102
36.296
38.642

33.112
34.483
35.158
35.172

35.107
37.123
37.389
37.604
38.739
38.825
42.126

35.401
38.831
39.968
41.819

37.425
37.504
40.617

39.528

43.989

40.434
42.557

34.831
36.044
36.801
37.015
37.629

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
3 28.779
8 29.282
10 29.486
16 29.813
19 30.153
32 31.178
62 33.193
PAX Multiplier :
1 28.543
12 29.724
21 30.306
22 30.318
PAX Multiplier :
20 29.665
40 31.369
46 31.594
49 31.775
63 32.734
68 32.807
91 35.596
PAX Multiplier :
25 29.949
69 32.851
78 33.813
89 35.379
PAX Multiplier :
47 31.100
48 31.166
82 33.753
PAX Multiplier :
73 34.152
PAX Multiplier :
97 37.875
PAX Multiplier :
81 35.258
93 37.110
PAX Multiplier :
18 31.348
29 32.440
37 33.121
39 33.314
51 33.866

.859

~

13
18
40
71

.862

12
22
23

.845

10
45
49
50
62
64
93

.846

15
65
76
91

.831

37
39
74

.864

83

.861

98

.872

90
97

.900

44
59
69
72
7



SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium 2/21/2010
Name Make Model Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C Best OA PAXTime PAX
EM  Class Average : 36.490 PAX Multiplier : .894
Brendan Matsumura Mazda Miata 39.305 3 46.901 6 33.559 37355 2 33559 4  30.002 16
Larry Hoggan Mazda MX5 34.981 36.693 1 34.502 36.651 1 34.502 13 30.845 31
Francis Lining Subaru STi 45.098 5 35.552 35.272 34.729 34729 17 31.048 35
Joey Battista Subaru STi 37.894 35.741 37.424 1 37314 1 35741 27 31.952 55
Steven Serikaku Mazda Miata 35.943 42870 4 36,522 1 36.689 1 35943 28  32.133 56
Daniel Rosales VW R32 DNF DNF DNF 44.466 44.466 98 39.753 99
ST Class Average :40.228 PAX Multiplier : .818
Landon Barayuga Honda Civic 39.615 40.635 38.255 37.316 37.316 44 30524 25
Randall Aton Honda Fit 41332 1 38.840 37.748 37.715 37.715 52 30.851 32
Ryan Sato Scion tC 41.028 40.191 39.805 38.981 38.981 70 31.886 53
Thomas Kamioka Honda FitS DNF 40.659 40.241 40.892 40.241 79 32.917 67
Jayar Yadao Toyota Matrix XRS 43.374 43.300 42.258 42.640 42258 92 34.567 88
Ronald Galera Honda Civic SI 49.465 2 DNF 48.169 3 44858 2 44.858 99 36.694 96
STS Class Average :39.785 PAX Multiplier : .820
Avery Tsui Mazda Miata 38.193 37.830 37.462 37.361 37.361 45 30.636 27
Ed Retener Mazda Miata DNF 38.735 38.092 38.338 38.092 56 31.235 41
Joseph DelLeon Mazda Miata DNF 40.730 1 38.789 39.870 1 38.789 67 31.807 51
Dylan Nakashima Honda Del Sol 44252 1 41.435 41.947 41.868 41.435 85  33.977 79
Joy Tsui Mazda Miata DNF 43.248 DNF 43.614 43.248 96  35.463 92
STU Class Average : 37.896 PAX Multiplier : .836
Gabe Hanohano Mazda Speed3 37.804 36.706 39.063 1 36.436 36.436 34 30460 24
Marcus Suzuki BMW M3 36.658 37.154 38.839 1 37.578 36.658 35 30.646 28
Diego Agbayani Subaru STi 37.916 39.637 1 37.982 37.195 37.195 42 31.095 36
Stephen Mears BMW M3 39.233 40.204 1 38.835 1 37.225 37.225 43 31.120 38
Eric Koch Subaru  STi 39.674 38.746 38.970 39.614 38.746 64 32392 58
Cody Gantan-Tai See  Mazda RX-8 DNF 48.830 42.064 1 39.334 39.334 72  32.883 66
Caroline Jiang Subaru ST 40.674 39.681 41304 1 40833 1 39681 74 33.173 70
SM Class Average : 35.976 PAX Multiplier : .867
Ken Van Orman BMW M3 33.748 34.563 33.142 33.708 33.142 2 28.734 3
Tyler Sato Subaru  WRX-STi  35.095 34.646 34.793 35.239 34.646 14  30.038 17
Aaron Fukumoto Honda Civic 35.511 35.335 35.507 37.904 1 35335 23 30.635 26
Chris Tanaka Subaru WRX-STi 38.546 1 39.809 2 41.029 3 35.350 35.350 24 30.648 29
Gene Van Orman BMW M3 35.892 35.718 37859 1 36.026 35.718 26 30.968 33
Randall Imaoka Honda Civic 36.503 40.191 2 36.090 37.509 36.090 30 31.290 42
Anthony Shines Nissan 240SX DNF 39.406 38.447 DNF 38.447 59 33.334 73
Remy Fukumoto Honda Civic 39.083 DNF 39.273 41287 1 39.083 71 33.885 78
SSM Class Average : 35.481 PAX Multiplier : .876
Michael Parker Datsun 2407 33.966 35699 1 33.758 38216 2 33758 5  29.572 9
Cory Tomoyasu Mazda Miata 35.160 1 37.786 2 34.143 34.833 34.143 9 29.909 14
Panos Prevedouros Mazda Miata 39.736 38.571 38.923 38.543 38.543 60 33.764 75
FTD: 33.112 Overall Average : 37.865 Standard Deviation : 2.794
N - Novice PAXTime - PAX Adjusted Time
OA - Ranking based on Best time PAX - Ranking based on PAXed Time
DNF - Did Not Finish Run DNS - Did not Start

DNW -Did Not Work (No times will be recorded)

The PAX Index is an autocross handicapping system designed to allow comparison between the various SCCA Solo
classes. The PAX numbers represent times that should be run by cars developed to the limit of the rules and driven by



